Buzzards Bay Water District
P.O. Box 243 – 15 Wallace Avenue
Buzzards Bay, MA 02532
Tel. (508) 759-4631
Fax (508) 759-1866
www.BuzzardsBayWaterDistrict.com

Meeting Notice

The Buzzards Bay Water District Board of Water Commissioners Will Meet on Tuesday, March 10, 2020 At 4:00 pm

Location

Buzzards Bay Water District Office 15 Wallace Ave Buzzards Bay, MA 02532

Agenda

- 1. Approval of meeting minutes dated 2/11/2020
- 2. Approval of the February 2020 billing commitment
- 3. New Business: Budget Review FY21
- 4. Superintendents Report
- 5. Treasurers Report
- 6. Any business not reasonably anticipated within 48 hours
- 7. Commissioners comments/select next meeting date
- 8. Adjourn

Posted by: Jennifer Kelson, Treasurer Wednesday, March 4, 2020

- Buzzards Bay Water District Office outside cabinet to provide 48 hour viewing according to Open Meeting Law, M.G.L.c. 30A, s, 29.03
- Town of Bourne-Town Clerk's Office
- Town of Plymouth -Town Clerks Office

Wendy Chapman, Chairperson, Water Commissioner Robert Ethier, Vice- Chairperson, Water Commissioner Joseph Carrara, Water Commissioner Judy Flynn, Water Commissioner

Buzzards Bay Water District is an equal opportunity provider and employer.